
WTNC UBC-615
June 03, 2025
MA-MASTERS (Men)
19.32 km, 12 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 28:08 - 41.21 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12
1 324 WALSH, Shawn Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 55 Men BC42813      CAN 101 039 011 28 28:08 41.21 1:45 2:28 2:22 2:19 2:22 2:28 2:14
2 331 TUNNICLIFFE, Matthew Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 40 Men PR2310682      CAN 101 069 966 40 28:08 0'00" 41.21 1:46 2:27 2:22 2:20 2:24 2:29 2:15
3 322 OKUNIEWICZ, Jack Independent Vancouver bc MA-MASTERS 60 Men PR2312400      101 644 961 19 28:08 0'01" 41.20 1:44 2:29 2:22 2:21 2:23 2:26 2:14
4 314 FRIEDEL, Peter Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 42 Men PR2305586      CAN 101 149 204 29 28:09 0'01" 41.19 1:46 2:25 2:24 2:26 2:24 2:26 2:14
5 319 ALLEN, Scott Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 48 Men BC44137      CAN 101 005 845 36 28:09 0'01" 41.19 1:44 2:26 2:24 2:28 2:24 2:26 2:15
6 329 BUSSOLI, Lino Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 51 Men BC43581      CAN 101 149 148 70 28:09 0'02" 41.18 1:45 2:29 2:22 2:20 2:21 2:29 2:15
7 326 LAWSON, Edward Gastown Cycling Club North Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 56 Men BC41617      CAN 100 590 484 29 28:09 0'02" 41.17 1:46 2:27 2:23 2:29 2:21 2:29 2:16
8 323 FORDE, Bruce ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Richmond British Columbia MA-MASTERS 64 Men BC42972      CAN 101 376 413 64 28:09 0'02" 41.17 1:45 2:28 2:24 2:28 2:27 2:27 2:15
9 312 CULLINGWORTH, Dave VP R2R Cycling Club North Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 48 Men PR2311847      CAN 101 514 019 27 28:10 0'03" 41.14 1:46 2:28 2:23 2:21 2:23 2:26 2:15

10 317 CARTY, Paddy Bespoke Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 43 Men BC43641      IRL 101 317 887 29 28:11 0'03" 41.14 1:46 2:28 2:23 2:21 2:23 2:25 2:16
11 328 BEYNON, Robin Altius Velo Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 55 Men BC44141      CAN 101 272 754 01 28:11 0'03" 41.14 1:47 2:28 2:23 2:21 2:22 2:27 2:16
12 327 O'BRIEN, Sean Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 46 Men BC42983      CAN 101 379 723 76 28:11 0'04" 41.13 1:46 2:28 2:23 2:20 2:19 2:29 2:16
13 321 PAUL, Steven Independent Vanvouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 44 Men PR2312250      CAN 101 434 641 92 28:15 0'07" 41.04 1:43 2:31 2:22 2:20 2:22 2:27 2:19
14 308 SCHAFFNER, Otto Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver Bc British Columbia MA-MASTERS 56 Men PR2307782      CAN 101 023 469 06 28:17 0'10" 40.98 1:45 2:29 2:23 2:20 2:23 2:27 2:21
15 311 BAKER, Thomas Burnaby Velodrome Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 55 Men BC090678      CAN 100 597 035 81 28:19 0'11" 40.95 1:44 2:29 2:22 2:21 2:22 2:27 2:23
16 502 ZEWELDI, Teklit Tesfay ESCAPE VELOCITY SOCIETY/DEVO Surrey British Columbia MA-MASTERS 37 Men PR2307677      CAN 101 424 474 13 28:44 0'37" 40.34 1:46 2:28 2:23 2:28 2:42 2:26 2:26
17 300 MUNNIS, John Independent West Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 53 Men PR2312453      CAN 100 516 065 09 28:44 0'37" 40.34 2:07 2:07 2:22 2:21 2:25 2:52 2:24
18 320 OHR, Justin Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 45 Men BC44088      CAN 101 591 410 12 29:20 1'12" 39.52 1:46 2:27 2:19 2:28 2:23 2:28 3:27
19 305 DOERR, Graham Independent North Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 60 Men PR2312194      CAN 101 638 580 40 29:10 -1 lap 36.42 1:44 2:28 2:22 2:52 3:02 2:51
20 330 MOUSSEAU, Steven Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 41 Men BC42246      CAN 101 184 541 58 29:23 -1 lap 36.15 1:43 2:29 2:35 2:56 2:50 3:00
21 332 BALATBAT, Pinco Black Bear Racing Maple Ridge British Columbia MA-MASTERS 45 Men BC43656      CAN 101 272 755 02 29:54 -3 laps 29.08 1:46 2:29 2:38 9:35 2:50

DNF 302 HENDERSON, Harry EV Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 59 Men PR2305482      CAN 100 522 787 38 40.09 1:45 2:29 2:23 2:23 3:03
DNF 316 TAM, Joseph Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-MASTERS 60 Men PR2305395      CAN 100 640 674 70 41.66 2:12 2:12 2:25 2:22

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2025/06/07 22:28:35 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


WTNC UBC-615
June 03, 2025
M-D (Men)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 28:17 - 37.57 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 527 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Independent Vancouver BC MA-D 31 Men PR-2311011      CAN 28:17 37.57 2:18 2:22 2:30 2:45 2:36 2:18 2:36
2 532 DAVIES, Haydn ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO British Columbia MY-D 14 Men PR2304940      CAN 101 436 730 47 28:20 0'03" 37.51 2:19 2:21 2:30 2:45 2:36 2:20 2:36
3 539 GOH, Joshua Independent Vancouver BC MA-D 22 Men TEMP      USA 28:20 0'03" 37.50 2:19 2:23 2:30 2:46 2:34 2:32 2:34
4 503 DEVENISH, Matthew Independent North Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 27 Men PR2308157      CAN 101 536 062 51 28:20 0'04" 37.50 2:18 2:21 2:30 2:47 2:36 2:21 2:36
5 505 CULLINGWORTH, Lucas ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men BC42957      CAN 101 366 597 45 28:20 0'04" 37.49 2:18 2:22 2:28 2:45 2:37 2:21 2:37
6 500 SCHELLENBERG-BEAVER, Connor Independent Burnaby bc MA-D 35 Men PR2309324      CAN 28:21 0'04" 37.48 2:19 2:24 2:29 2:46 2:36 2:21 2:36
7 528 DOERR, Rowen ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men BC43228      CAN 101 373 469 30 28:22 0'05" 37.46 2:18 2:22 2:29 2:44 2:38 2:20 2:38
8 537 KLUTHE-TASAKA, Connor Independent Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 28 Men TEMP      28:22 0'06" 37.45 2:20 2:23 2:30 2:45 2:36 2:22 2:36
9 510 GALLO, Francesco Independent Vancouver BC MA-D 35 Men PR2312454      101 646 942 60 28:23 0'07" 37.43 2:19 2:23 2:33 2:43 2:37 2:23 2:37

10 536 JU, Tommy Independent Surrey British Columbia MA-D 23 Men PR2312419      CAN 101 645 826 11 28:27 0'10" 37.36 2:18 2:24 2:30 2:47 2:36 2:27 2:36
11 533 COOK, Thomas ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Vancouver bv MY-D 12 Men PR2305633      CAN 101 481 851 63 28:45 -1 lap 33.59 2:19 2:36 3:03 2:52 3:06 2:48
12 535 ZIMMERMAN, Luca Independent MY-D 14 Men TEMP      CAN 29:30 -1 lap 32.75 2:20 2:45 3:03 2:56 3:14 2:59
13 519 SCHINKEL, Grayson ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men PR2306708      CAN 101 429 775 76 29:06 -2 laps 29.88 2:18 2:39 3:20 3:46 3:08

DNS 538 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 31 Men PR2311011      CAN
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WTNC UBC-615
June 03, 2025
MY-D (Men)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 28:20 - 37.51 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 532 DAVIES, Haydn ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO British Columbia MY-D 14 Men PR2304940      CAN 101 436 730 47 28:20 37.51 2:19 2:21 2:30 2:45 2:36 2:20 2:36
2 505 CULLINGWORTH, Lucas ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men BC42957      CAN 101 366 597 45 28:20 0'01" 37.49 2:18 2:22 2:28 2:45 2:37 2:21 2:37
3 528 DOERR, Rowen ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO North Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men BC43228      CAN 101 373 469 30 28:22 0'02" 37.46 2:18 2:22 2:29 2:44 2:38 2:20 2:38
4 533 COOK, Thomas ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Vancouver bv MY-D 12 Men PR2305633      CAN 101 481 851 63 28:45 -1 lap 33.59 2:19 2:36 3:03 2:52 3:06 2:48
5 535 ZIMMERMAN, Luca Independent MY-D 14 Men TEMP      CAN 29:30 -1 lap 32.75 2:20 2:45 3:03 2:56 3:14 2:59
6 519 SCHINKEL, Grayson ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Vancouver British Columbia MY-D 13 Men PR2306708      CAN 101 429 775 76 29:06 -2 laps 29.88 2:18 2:39 3:20 3:46 3:08
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WTNC UBC-615
June 03, 2025
MA-D (Men)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 28:17 - 37.57 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 527 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Independent Vancouver BC MA-D 31 Men PR-2311011      CAN 28:17 37.57 2:18 2:22 2:30 2:45 2:36 2:18 2:36
2 539 GOH, Joshua Independent Vancouver BC MA-D 22 Men TEMP      USA 28:20 0'03" 37.50 2:19 2:23 2:30 2:46 2:34 2:32 2:34
3 503 DEVENISH, Matthew Independent North Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 27 Men PR2308157      CAN 101 536 062 51 28:20 0'04" 37.50 2:18 2:21 2:30 2:47 2:36 2:21 2:36
4 500 SCHELLENBERG-BEAVER, Connor Independent Burnaby bc MA-D 35 Men PR2309324      CAN 28:21 0'04" 37.48 2:19 2:24 2:29 2:46 2:36 2:21 2:36
5 537 KLUTHE-TASAKA, Connor Independent Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 28 Men TEMP      28:22 0'06" 37.45 2:20 2:23 2:30 2:45 2:36 2:22 2:36
6 510 GALLO, Francesco Independent Vancouver BC MA-D 35 Men PR2312454      101 646 942 60 28:23 0'07" 37.43 2:19 2:23 2:33 2:43 2:37 2:23 2:37
7 536 JU, Tommy Independent Surrey British Columbia MA-D 23 Men PR2312419      CAN 101 645 826 11 28:27 0'10" 37.36 2:18 2:24 2:30 2:47 2:36 2:27 2:36

DNS 538 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-D 31 Men PR2311011      CAN
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WTNC UBC-615
June 03, 2025
W-B (Women)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 30:28 - 34.87 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 62 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC43599      CAN 101 370 944 27 30:28 34.87 3:04 3:03 2:40 2:30 2:36 2:49 2:32
2 66 BAKER, Viola Meraloma Bike Club North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 25 Women PR2311071      CAN 101 610 760 59 30:29 0'01" 34.86 3:04 3:03 2:40 2:32 2:41 2:41 3:10
3 80 WIELINGA, Aleah Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 35 Women BC43586      CAN 101 299 564 39 30:31 0'02" 34.83 3:04 3:03 2:40 2:33 2:36 2:48 2:34
4 76 NOVOTNY, Emma Independent Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC42913      CAN 101 312 796 79 30:31 0'02" 34.83 3:04 3:04 2:41 2:32 2:36 2:48 2:35
5 57 KOIDE, Jade Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 42 Women BC43655      USA 100 992 788 74 30:31 0'02" 34.82 3:05 3:04 2:39 2:34 2:38 2:49 2:34
6 72 EBELT, Sophia Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 31 Women BC44129      CAN 101 313 882 01 30:31 0'03" 34.82 3:04 3:03 2:41 2:33 2:35 2:47 2:35
7 69 TONNEMAN, Hannah Femme Fatale Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 33 Women BC43705      CAN 100 841 750 65 30:34 0'05" 34.77 3:03 3:03 2:40 2:32 2:37 2:48 2:37
8 77 KERZNER, Chloe Ruckus Racing Team North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC44270      CAN 101 481 914 29 30:43 0'14" 34.60 3:05 3:05 2:39 3:22 2:39 2:39 2:39
9 82 LEGAULT-GIRAUD, Monet Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia WY-B 14 Women PR2311836      CAN 101 631 843 93 31:26 0'57" 33.81 3:04 3:04 2:38 2:50 3:02 2:49 2:50

10 70 JOHNSTON, Megan Independent WY-B 17 Women PR2308215      CAN 101 537 596 33 31:29 1'00" 33.76 3:05 3:04 2:40 2:50 3:02 2:51 2:51
11 61 DEN BREEJEN, Anneke UBC Cycling Team North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 24 Women BC44148      CAN 101 597 574 65 32:30 2'01" 32.70 3:05 3:04 2:40 2:48 3:10 3:10 3:04
12 79 MILLER, Lesley Project Instinct Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 39 Women PR2311324      CAN 101 533 825 45 32:53 2'24" 32.32 3:05 3:05 2:44 3:00 3:09 3:01 3:01
13 63 VERMANDER, Wren Escape Velocity / Devo Club North Vancouver, Bc British Columbia WY-B 12 Women BC44281      CAN 101 632 195 57 32:55 2'26" 32.29 3:05 3:04 2:41 3:11 3:07 3:01 3:01
14 78 MCMULLAN, Amanda Ruckus Racing Team North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 37 Women BC44056      CAN 101 570 503 57 31:16 -1 lap 30.89 3:04 3:04 3:00 3:13 3:19 3:12

DNS 75 GODFREY, Morgan Independent Vancouver British Columbia WY-B 16 Women PR2308428      CAN 101 544 487 37
DNS 81 STUTZ, S Independent Vancouver BC WA-B 37 Women PR2309407      CAN 101 587 746 34
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WTNC UBC-615
June 03, 2025
WY-B (Women)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 31:26 - 33.81 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 82 LEGAULT-GIRAUD, Monet Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia WY-B 14 Women PR2311836      CAN 101 631 843 93 31:26 33.81 3:04 3:04 2:38 2:50 3:02 2:49 2:50
2 70 JOHNSTON, Megan Independent WY-B 17 Women PR2308215      CAN 101 537 596 33 31:29 0'03" 33.76 3:05 3:04 2:40 2:50 3:02 2:51 2:51
3 63 VERMANDER, Wren Escape Velocity / Devo Club North Vancouver, Bc British Columbia WY-B 12 Women BC44281      CAN 101 632 195 57 32:55 1'29" 32.29 3:05 3:04 2:41 3:11 3:07 3:01 3:01

DNS 75 GODFREY, Morgan Independent Vancouver British Columbia WY-B 16 Women PR2308428      CAN 101 544 487 37
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WTNC UBC-615
June 03, 2025
WA-B (Women)
17.71 km, 11 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 30:28 - 34.87 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 62 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC43599      CAN 101 370 944 27 30:28 34.87 3:04 3:03 2:40 2:30 2:36 2:49 2:32
2 66 BAKER, Viola Meraloma Bike Club North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 25 Women PR2311071      CAN 101 610 760 59 30:29 0'01" 34.86 3:04 3:03 2:40 2:32 2:41 2:41 3:10
3 80 WIELINGA, Aleah Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 35 Women BC43586      CAN 101 299 564 39 30:31 0'02" 34.83 3:04 3:03 2:40 2:33 2:36 2:48 2:34
4 76 NOVOTNY, Emma Independent Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC42913      CAN 101 312 796 79 30:31 0'02" 34.83 3:04 3:04 2:41 2:32 2:36 2:48 2:35
5 57 KOIDE, Jade Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 42 Women BC43655      USA 100 992 788 74 30:31 0'02" 34.82 3:05 3:04 2:39 2:34 2:38 2:49 2:34
6 72 EBELT, Sophia Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 31 Women BC44129      CAN 101 313 882 01 30:31 0'03" 34.82 3:04 3:03 2:41 2:33 2:35 2:47 2:35
7 69 TONNEMAN, Hannah Femme Fatale Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 33 Women BC43705      CAN 100 841 750 65 30:34 0'05" 34.77 3:03 3:03 2:40 2:32 2:37 2:48 2:37
8 77 KERZNER, Chloe Ruckus Racing Team North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 34 Women BC44270      CAN 101 481 914 29 30:43 0'14" 34.60 3:05 3:05 2:39 3:22 2:39 2:39 2:39
9 61 DEN BREEJEN, Anneke UBC Cycling Team North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 24 Women BC44148      CAN 101 597 574 65 32:30 2'01" 32.70 3:05 3:04 2:40 2:48 3:10 3:10 3:04

10 79 MILLER, Lesley Project Instinct Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 39 Women PR2311324      CAN 101 533 825 45 32:53 2'24" 32.32 3:05 3:05 2:44 3:00 3:09 3:01 3:01
11 78 MCMULLAN, Amanda Ruckus Racing Team North Vancouver British Columbia WA-B 37 Women BC44056      CAN 101 570 503 57 31:16 -1 lap 30.89 3:04 3:04 3:00 3:13 3:19 3:12

DNS 81 STUTZ, S Independent Vancouver BC WA-B 37 Women PR2309407      CAN 101 587 746 34
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WTNC UBC-615
June 03, 2025
Primes

Prime Bib Name Team Laps to go For Points
1 527 MURRAY-HEMPHILL, Mattias Independent 0 Pack 1
2 331 TUNNICLIFFE, Matthew Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 1
3 62 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma Bike Club 0 Pack 1
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